PROF. K.S. RANGAPPA

Ph.D., D.Sc., FRSC., FNASc

CSIR-EMERITUS SCIENTIST DISTINGUISHED PROFESSOR



February 11, 2021

Sub: Appointment of Junior Research Fellow to work in CSIR Emeritus Scientist sponsored Major Research Project Sanctioned to Prof.K.S.Rangappa at DOS in Chemistry, University of Mysore, Manasagangotri, Mysore-570006

Ref (1) Proceeding of the selection committee held on 9th February, 2021 (2)CSIR - Sanction Ref. No: 21(1117)/20/ EMR- II; Dated: 21/09/2020

Mr. Rajesh S M is appointed as Junior Research Fellow (JRF) to work under CSIR Emeritus Scientist sponsored Major Research Project on "Identification of new small molecule based STAT3 signalling inhibitors in hepatocellular carcinoma" taken by Prof. K S Rangappa, Principal Investigator, at DOS in Chemistry, University of Mysore, Manasagangotri, Mysore Rs.31,000 per month and HRA. He shall report to duty to the undersigned at DOS in Chemistry, University of Mysore, Manasagangotri, Mysore, within seven days of receipt of this order, failing which the appointment order will be treated as

At the time of joining to the duty he should produce original testimonials in support of his age and qualification to the Chairman and Principal Investigator, DOS in Chemistry, University of Mysore,

Manasagangotri, Mysore For verification and return. No TA/DA will be paid for the journey performed by the candidate for joining the duty.

He should give an undertaking as follows at the time of reporting to the duty. "I understand that my above appointment as JRF in the CSIR Emeritus Scientist sponsored project is purely on temporary basis and my service may be dispensed of with at any time, and I do hereby agree to give six months prior notice in the event, If I desire to go out of the project. The appointment of above said is subject to the disciplinary jurisdiction and control of University".

By Order

rincipal investigator

Copy to:

1. The Registrar, University of Mysore, Mysore-05

2. The Finance Officer, University of Mysore, Mysore-05

3. The Chairman DOS in Chemistry, University of Mysore, Manasagamgotri, Mysore-06 4. Mr. Rajesh.S.M. S/OMariswamy.A.S.Arakere, Mandya dist. Sri RangaPattanaTq.

Arakere Post.

5. CSIR, New Delhi

6. Office copy.

Deputy Registrar Planning Development & Implementation University of Mysore MYSORE

Chief Scientific Advisor, Sinotar Pharmaceutical (Schenzen) Co., Ltd., China., Former Vice-Chancellor, University of Mysore and Karnataka State Open University, Mysore Former General President, Indian Science Congress Association, Kolkata; UGC-BSR Faculty Fellow (2017-2020)

Contact Address : Institution of Excellence, Vijnana Bhavan, University of Mysore, Manasagangotri, Mysore - 570006

Phone (Off) : +91-821-2419428 | Mobile : +91-9945469955 aks@email.com L.cangannaks@ioe.uni-mysore.ac.in | Website : www.ksrangappa.in

COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

EXTRAMURAL RESEARCH DIVISION - II

No. 21(1117)/20/EMR-II

CSIR COMPLEX Opp. Institute of Hotel Management, Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi 110 012

From:

Head (HRDG)

To

Dr. K S Rangappa CSIR, Emeritus Scientist, Dept. of Studies in Chemistry, University of Mysore Manasagangotri, Mysore-570 006

Sir.

With reference to your letter dated 23-03-2021 (received by this office on 26-07-2021) on the above subject, I am directed to inform you that based upon your recommendations the approval for award of JRF-ship to Mr. Rajesh S M w.e.f. 12-02-2021 on a monthly stipend of Rs. 31,000/- p.m. plus allowance in the above

- 1. In addition to stipend, House Rent Allowance will also be payable as per the rules of your Institution subject to the limit as admissible to the Central Government employees of that area. The stipend payable/paid will be treated as pay for the purpose of House Rent Allowance.
- 2. The tenure of this award is for the duration of the scheme only. No T.A. is admissible at the time of
- 3. The award is subject to the CSIR Terms & Conditions already sent to you with the initial sanction of the above scheme or as may be modified from time to time.
- 4. CSIR reserves the right to cancel or withdraw the award in case any discrepancy is found in the candidature at any stage of the fellowship.

Yours faithfully, 12021 (Sanghamitra Roy) Section Officer (EMR-II)

Copy to:

Vice-Chancellor, University of Mysore Manasagangotri, Mysore-570 006

124

B.Shalos

Deputy Registrar Planning Development & Implementation University of Mysore MYSORE

1.1

Dated: 28-09-2021